

**Sukh Ram & Ors. Vs. Budhi Ram (deceased)  
through LRs**

**RSA No. 246/2023**

09.11.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

**RSA No. 246/2023**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable  
within six weeks, on taking steps within a week. List  
thereafter.

**CMP No. 16375/2023**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, execution of impugned  
judgment and decree dated 03.04.2019 passed by the  
learned trial Court and affirmed by the learned first  
Appellate Court vide judgment dated 14.07.2023 shall  
remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**  
(raman)