

Sukh Ram and Ors. vs. Budhi Ram (deceased)
through LRs.

RSA No.246 of 2023

04.01.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur and Mr. Shardul Thakur, Advocates, for the respondents.

CMP No.16375/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

January 04, 2024
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge