

**Sukh Ram & ors Vs. Budhi Ram  
(deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 246 of 2023**

9.5.2024 Present: Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate,  
for the respondents.

CMP No. 16375 of 2023

Reply filed. For consideration, list on

20.6.2024.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 9, 2024**  
(kalpana)