

Sukh Ram and others vs. Budhi Ram (since deceased) through LRs.

RSA No.246 of 2023

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.16375/2023

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

RSA No.246/2023

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, records of the trial & 1st Appellate Court be called for.

July 22, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**