

Sukh Ram & others vs. Budhi Ram (since deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 246 of 2023

24.04. 2025 **Present:** Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 246 of 2023

Record stands received. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties intend to go through the same. List for consideration after six weeks.

CMP No.16375 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. List along with main appeal.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 24, 2025 (veena)