

Sukh Ram and others vs. Budhi Ram (since deceased) through LRS

RSA No. 246 of 2023

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur and Shardul Thakur, Advocates, for the respondents.

Further time prayed by the learned counsel for the parties to inspect the record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 21, 2025
tarun