

**Sukh Ram and others vs. Budhi Ram (deceased)
through LRs.**

RSA No.246 of 2023

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mohinder Singh and Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocates,
for the appellants.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list after
four weeks.

November 13, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**