

**Sukh Ram & Ors. vs. Budhi Ram (since deceased) though LRs**

**RSA No.246 of 2023**

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.16375 of 2023**

For consideration, list on **10.04.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 13, 2026**  
*(subhash)*