

Sukh Ram & Ors. vs. Budhi Ram (since deceased) through LRs.

RSA No.246 of 2023

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.16375 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants, under instructions has stated that the applicants do not want to press the present application and sought liberty to withdraw the same, however, liberty has been sought to file appropriate application, if so advised.

In view of the above submission, leave and liberty, as aforementioned, is granted. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

RSA No.246 of 2023

For admission hearing, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(subhash)